
Lady Lopes Softball 2022-2023 Schedule 

 

Head Coach: Kenzi DeCrow    Principal: Kent Price 

Assistant Coach: Rebecca Taylor Athletic Director: John Wright  

*: District Game Senior Night 

Thur-Sat Feb 16-18 Slaton Tournament  Away TBA Varsity 

Tue Feb 21 Trent JV Home 4:30 pm JV ONLY 

Sat Feb 25 Abernathy  Home 11:00am Varsity 

Tue Feb 28 Hermleigh Home 5:00 pm Varsity 

Thur-Sat Mar 2-4 Floydada Tournament Away TBA Varsity 

Mon Mar 6 Borden County Away 5pm Varsity 

Tue Mar 7 Kress JV Home 5:00pm JV ONLY 

Fri-Sat Mar 10-11 Hobbs JV Tournament Away  TBA JV ONLY 

Mon Mar 13 Roosevelt  Away 10:00 am Varsity 

Tue Mar 21 *Seagraves  Away 5:00pm Varsity 

Tue Mar 21 O’Donnell Home 5:00 pm JV ONLY 

Sat Mar 25 *Colorado City Away 11:00am/1:00pm Varsity/JV 

Tue Mar 28 *Forsan Home 5:00pm/7:00pm Varsity/JV 

Sat Apr 1 *Tahoka Away 11:00am Varsity 

Tue Apr 4 *New Home Home 5:00pm/7:00pm Varsity/JV 

Fri Apr 7 *Seagraves Home 5:00pm Varsity 

Tue Apr 11 *Colorado City Home 5:00pm/7:00pm Varsity/JV 

Fri Apr 14 *Forsan Away 11:00am/1:00pm Varsity/JV 

Tue Apr 18 *Tahoka Home 5:00pm Varsity 

Fri Apr 21 New Home Away 5:00pm/7:00pm Varsity/JV 

Tue Apr 25 DISTRICT 
CERTIFICATION 

   

Sat Apr 29 BI-DISTRICT DEADLINE TBA TBA Varsity 

Sat May  6 AREA DEADLINE TBA TBA Varsity 

Sat May 13 REGIONAL 
QUARTERFINAL 
DEADLINE 

TBA TBA Varsity 

Sat May 20 REGIONAL SEMI-FINAL 
DEADLINE 

TBA TBA Varsity 

Sat  May 27 REGIONAL PLAYOFF 
DEADLINE 

TBA TBA Varsity 

Tue-Sat May/June 30-3 State Tournament Austin TBA Varsity 


